public offering, rights | SEBI (ICDR) Regulation 2018 read with the Companies Act,
issue, depository receipts | 2013 and rules made there under.

(ADR/GDR), qualified
institutions  placement,

preferential allotment

etc.);

3 | Total number of securities | Issue of Such Number of Equity Shares of face value of
proposed to be issued or | Rs. 10/- each on Preferential basis to the Promoters at a

the total amount for |price not being lower than the price determined in
which the securities will | accordance with the Chapter V of SEBI ICDR Regulations,
be issued | 2018 and other applicable regulations if any for an

(approximately); approximately total amount of Rs. 40789794/-.

4. | Additional details to the stock exchange(s):

a | Names of investors Name of Proposed Allottees Maximum Number
of Equity Shares to

be offered (no.)*

BHARATKUMAR NAGINDAS VORA 83866

HARSHADKUMAR NAGINDAS 109060

VORA

BHARTIBEN BHARATKUMAR 22480

VORA

PRATIK BHARATKUMAR VORA 2720

b | postallotment of
securities

- outcome of the
subscription, issue

price / allotted price

(in case of
convertibles), number

of investors;

Particulars Pre- Post -
Preferential Preferential

Allotment Allotment
shareholding shareholding*

No. % No. %

BHARATKUMAR
NAGINDAS VORA 460000 8.77 | 543866 9.95

HARSHADKUMAR
NAGINDAS VORA 460000 8.77 | 569060 10.41

BHARTIBEN

BHARATKUMAR 470000 8.96 | 492480 9.01

VORA

PRATIK

BHARATKUMAR 460000 8.77 | 462720 8.47

VORA

b) The shares will be issued at a price given by Register
Valuer. Price is determined in terms of SEBI (Issue of

Capital and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2018).

c) The number of Proposed Investors is same as stated

of the tenure of the
instrument;

above.

¢ | Incase of convertibles -
intimation on conversion
of securities or on lapse N.A N.A

Note: *The Number of shares and the price shall be determine by the Registered Valuer as

per the applicable regulations 164 or 165 of the chapter V- preferential issue regulations of

SEBI (ICDR)Regulations, 2018.